
Elementary Run Middle School/High School Run
Bus Number/Driver Time Location Bus Number/Driver Time Location

10 Bus 10 6:40 Desert Rd Apartments

Wendy Miles/Pauline Gillis Wendy Miles/Pauline Gillis 6:41 80 Desert Rd
7:30 Morse St School 6:42 89 Desert Rd. 
7:40 47 Hunter Road 6:47 Hunter Rd/ Antler Ridge Way
7:42 110 Hunter Rd 6:47 47 Hunter Rd
7:44 5 Bears Run (Corner of Hunter/Merrill) 6:48 Hunter Rd, Murch Rd
7:45 20 Merrill Rd 6:49 100 Hunter Rd
7:48 14 Merrill Rd 6:50 Corner of Merrill/Estes Dr

7:49 Corner Estes/Lady Slipper Ln 6:51 Corner of Merrill/Evergreen Dr
7:49 15 Evergreen Dr 6:55 72/ 49/41/29 Webster Rd
7:49 9 Evergreen Dr 7:00 Old County/Tood Brook
7:50 Corner of Desert Rd/Goldrup Ln 7:01 Old County /Becks Lane
7:50 Desert Rd Apartments 7:02 Granite St & Sequoia Dr
7:50 44 Desert Rd 7:05 Granite St/Norton Farm Rd
7:50 60 Desert Rd 7:15 US Rt 1 / Varney Rd
7:55 Dune Dr/Webster Rd 7:18 41 Independance Dr
7:55 99/72/55/19 Webster Rd 7:20 Lower Main St/Summer St (Sam's)
7:58 6 Sequoia Dr FHS
8:02 Sequoia Dr./ Miles Way FMS
8:04 Sequoia Dr./Ponderosa Dr
8:05 7 & 5 Sequoia Dr
8:06 Granite St/Norton Farm Rd Bus 22
8:12 30 Old County Rd Karen Sylvain 6:40 953 Hallowell Rd
8:13 Old County Rd Ext 6:45 321 Hallowell rd
8:15 Corner of Pine St/Winston Hill 6:45 308 Hallowell Rd
8:15 Corner of Pine St/Bristol Rd 6:45 230 Hallowell Rd
8:15 52 Pine St 6:46 7 Royal Rd
8:15 Corner of Pine St/Harbor Ridge 6:49 390 Hodson Rd
8:20 Villiage View Apartments 6:53 176 Merrill Rd
8:23 Summerset Condominiums 6:54 78 Merrill Rd
8:24 West St/Cottage St 6:55 Corner of Merrill & Verrill, Freeport
8:26 38 & 40 South St 6:56 63 Verrill Rd., Freeport

to MSS 6:56 75 Verrill Rd., Freeport
MLS 6:57 83 Verrill Rd., Freeport

7:01 Verrill Rd/K&D Lane
Bus 21 7:02 151 Verrill Rd

Brenda Anderson 7:40 End of Pettingil 7:02 158 Verrill Rd
7:43 43 Flying Point Rd 7:02 161 Verrill Rd
7:44 Turn around at Birch Point Rd 7:03 Corner of Libby & Tuttle
7:45 Wolf's Neck Rd/Thatcher Way 7:05 479 Libby Rd
7:46 Wolf's Neck Rd/Telos Rd 7:10 301 Poland Rd
7:50 112 Flying Point Rd 7:10 Corner Glenview/Poland Rd, Freeport
7:51 54 Lower Flying Point Rd 7:14 4 Poland Rd., Freeport
7:53 Shore Drive
7:58 End of Byram Ave Bus 23
8:02 158/210/386 Flying Point Rd Nicole Randall 6:28 End of Randall Lane
8:03 Brunswick Line Turn Around 145 Loring Lane
8:04 Whispering Pines 142 Loring Lane
8:06 203 Flying Point Rd 155 Loring Lane
8:07 Flying Point Rd/ Surry Lane 6:40 308 Lawrence Rd
8:10 Flying Point Rd/Osprey Cove Ln 847 Elmwood Rd
8:13 97 Flying Point Rd 247 Allen Rd
8:16 Litchfield Rd/Ridge Rd 136 Allen Rd
8:17 Litchfield Rd/Newfield Rd 108 Allen Rd
8:19 End of Litchfield Rd 6:48 70 Allen Rd
8:20 41 Litchfield Rd Endof Chadsey Rd @ Post Office
8:23 Old Mast Landing Rd Post Office
8:25 Mast Landing School 321 Allen Rd
8:30 96/82/78 Bow St 335 Allen Rd
8:32 62 South St 6:55 173 Fickett Rd



8:36 12 Elm Street Apartments 161 Fickett Rd
8:37 Corner of Guptil/Snow Rd/Elm St End of Auburn/Pownal Rd

850 Lawrence Rd
 Bus 33  Corner of Upper Minot Rd

Rick Vachon 7:05 38 Upper Minot Rd
7:45 Porters Landing to Lower Mast landing Corner of Upper Minot Rd & Tyron
7:48 Bartol Island Rd(turn around) 539 Lawrence Rd
7:50 So Freeport Rd/Cove Rd 701 Elmwood Rd

So Freeport Rd/Randall Rd 7:12 PES
So Freeport RdVin Mar Ln 7:14 506 Elmwood
So Freeport Rd/Talbot Way 7:16 211 Elmwood
9 Main St (PM) 7:17 173 Elmwood
22 Main St 7:18 107 Elmwood
24 Main St 7:19 43 Elmwood
2 Harraseeket Rd 7:19 21 Elmwood
7 Harraseeket Rd 7:20 7 Elmwood Rd
18 Park St 7:20 450 Pownal Rd
15 Church St 7:21 Corner of Pownal/Murch

7:55 First Steps /98 So Freeport Rd 7:22 137 Pownal Rd

7:58 Fogg's Point
8:00 Emu St Bus 33
8:05 Lambert Rd. Rick Vachon 6:45 US Rt 1

8:10 Casco Bay Inn 6:50 Best Western

8:15 Best Western 6:55 Casco Bay Inn

8:25 MSS 6:59 Old South Freeport Rd

8:35 MLS 7:00 Lambert Rd

7:07 Corner Balsam Ln & Spar Cove

Bus 36 7:08 Arnold Rd/Spar Cove to So Freeport Rd

Wes Libby 7:09 South Village

7:41 Durham Rd at Scribner Dr. 7:10 South Freeport Rd/Pine St

7:42 Brown Dog Inn 7:14 Cove Rd

7:43 92 Durham Rd 7:15 Bartol Island Rd

7:44 Durham & Gay Dr 7:17 Lower Mast landing

7:46 40 Bragdon Rd. 7:25 FHS

7:48 140 Bragdon Rd 7:30 FMS

7:49 Bragdon Rd/Cass Ln
7:50 Bragdon Rd/Winding Ridge Way
7:51 59 Bragdon Rd
7:53 18 Curtis Rd
7:54 Curtis Rd/Partridge Ln
7:55 61 Curtis Rd
7:58 66 Grant Rd
8:00 138 Grant road
8:01 211 Grant Rd
8:05 Poland Rd/Adams Way
8:06 Poland Rd/Abenaki Way
8:08 61 Durham Rd (Harrison Evacuation)
8:09 True St
8:10 15 Beech Hill Rd
8:11 Beeh Hill/ White Cedar Dr
8:12 Beech Hill / Libby Dr
8:13 Beech Hill/Tenpenny St
8:14 Beech Hill Rd/Roos Hill Rd
8:15 Corner of Pownal Rd/Marvin Way

8:16 Corner of Pownal Rd/Valley Brook Dr 

8:17 375 Pownal Rd

8:19 181 Pownal Rd

8:19 200 Pownal Rd

8:20 153 Pownal Rd

8:21 141 Pownal Rd

8:23 Corner of Pownal Rd/Durham Rd

8:26 44 Park St


